South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 13, 2024, 09:29:19 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*4709 (Rat #0425, Act #0004 of 2005) General Bill, By Bailey and Chellis
Summary: Bingo license requirements

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-21-4070, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
REQUIREMENT THAT FOR ANY BINGO LICENSE TO BE ISSUED THE ORGANIZATION, PROMOTER, OR INDIVIDUAL
MUST HAVE BEEN DOMICILED IN THIS STATE FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS OR, IN THE CASE OF AN
ORGANIZATION, TO HAVE BEEN ACTIVE IN THIS STATE FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS, SO AS TO REDUCE THE
MINIMUM TIME FOR AN ORGANIZATION TO HAVE BEEN ACTIVE IN THIS STATE FROM AT LEAST THREE TO AT
LEAST TWO YEARS. - ratified title

02/05/04
02/11/04
02/12/04
02/12/04
02/12/04
02/26/04
03/02/04
03/09/04
03/09/04
03/09/04
06/02/04
06/03/04
11/04/04
11/09/04
11/09/04
02/16/05

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3
Read second time HJ-21

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-5

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and enrolled SJ-62

Reconsidered SJ-62

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-62
Read third time and enrolled SJ-63

Ratified R 425

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 11/04/04

Act No. 4

Page 1 of 1



