South Carolina Legislature

13, 2024, 09:29:19 am May

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*4709 (Rat #0425, Act #0004 of 2005) General Bill, By Bailey and Chellis

Summary: Bingo license requirements

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-21-4070, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENT THAT FOR ANY BINGO LICENSE TO BE ISSUED THE ORGANIZATION, PROMOTER, OR INDIVIDUAL MUST HAVE BEEN DOMICILED IN THIS STATE FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS OR, IN THE CASE OF AN ORGANIZATION, TO HAVE BEEN ACTIVE IN THIS STATE FOR AT LEAST THREE YEARS, SO AS TO REDUCE THE MINIMUM TIME FOR AN ORGANIZATION TO HAVE BEEN ACTIVE IN THIS STATE FROM AT LEAST THREE TO AT LEAST TWO YEARS. - ratified title

02/05/04	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3
02/11/04	House	Read second time HJ-21
02/12/04	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
02/12/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/12/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
02/26/04	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-5
03/02/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
03/09/04	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-62
03/09/04	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-62
03/09/04	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-62
06/02/04	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-63
06/03/04		Ratified R 425
11/04/04		Signed By Governor
11/09/04		Copies available
11/09/04		Effective date 11/04/04
02/16/05		Act No. 4